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Advisors, School of Professional Studies, 2023-2024 
 

Department of Agriculture Advisors 
 

Program    Advisor   Office   Phone 
 
Agriculture    Dr. Dean Scarbrough  JD 106   8487 
     Dr. Tracy Beedy  JD 127C  8485 
 
Agriculture Education   Dr. Mindi Clark  JD 112   8484 
     Mr.  Jack Staats  JD 127A  8537 
 
 

Division of Education Advisors 
 

Program    Advisor   Office   Phone 
 
Early Childhood Education  Dr. Mariann Braten-Hall Enid 116  3135 
     Mrs. Summer Foster  EC 117   8461 
     Dr. Jennifer Oswald  E 205C   8451 
     Dr. Martie Young  Enid 118  3195 
 
Elementary Education   Dr. Mariann Braten-Hall Enid 116  3135 
     Mr. Derek Trabuc  EC 115   8460 
     Dr. Jennifer Oswald  E 205C   8451 
     Dr. Christie Riley  EC 219   8694 
     Dr. Martie Young  Enid 118  3195 
 
Special Education   Dr. Christie Riley  EC 219   8864 
 
 

Education Graduate Programs 
 
Program    Advisor   Office   Phone 
 
Adult Education Management Dr. Steven Mackie  Enid 116  8452 
& Administration    
 
Curriculum & Instruction  Dr. Jennifer Oswald  EC 205C  8451 
 
Educational Leadership  Dr. Jennifer Oswald  EC 205C  8451 
 
Reading Specialist   Dr. Jennifer Oswald  EC 205C  8451 
     Dr. Martie Young  Enid 118  3195 
 
School Counseling   Dr. Christie Riley  EC 219   8864 
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Department of Health and Sports Science Advisors 
 
Program    Advisor   Office   Phone 
 
Health and Sport Science BS Ed Dr. Mark Zadorozny  HS 150   8624 
     Mr. Shane Hansen  HS 134   8628 
 
Health and Sport Science BS   Mr. Shane Hansen  HS 134   8628 

 
Dr. Mark Zadorozny  HS 150   8624 

      
Health and Sport Science BS   Ms. Olivia Yandel  Wellness Center 8109 
Fitness Management   Mr. Shaughnessy Kelly Wellness Center 8105 
 
 
 
 

Department of Psychology Advisors 
 
Program    Advisor   Office   Phone 
 
Psychology    Mrs. Mistie Kline  EC 208   8148 
     Dr. Leigh Kirby   EC 216   8443 
     Dr. Taylor Randolph  Enid 114  3119 
 
 
 
 

Psychology Graduate Programs 
 

Program    Advisor   Office   Phone 
 
Counseling Psychology  Dr. Leigh Kirby   EC 216   8443 
     Dr. Taylor Randolph  Enid 114  3119 
General Psychology   Dr. Leigh Kirby   EC 216   8443 
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Division of Business 
 
Program    Advisor   Office   Phone 
 
Accounting    Teri Allen, CMA  WW- W138  2530 

Dana Roark, CPA  JD 201-B  8504 
 
Business Admin/Economics  Dr. Wei Zhou   JD 227-A  8505 
 
Business Admin/General Business Dr. Jerry Gustafson  Enid – E112  3184 
 
Business Admin/Management Dr. Roger Brown  JD 201-C  8509 
     Dr. Garret Lahr  JD 222   8510 
 
Business Admin/Marketing  Dr. John Stockmyer  Enid E112  3183 
 
Business Admin/Management Dr. Joseph Paul  Enid E112  3132 
Accounting 
 
Business Admin/Management            Dr. Barry Evans  JD 227-B  8507 
 
 

Division of Nursing 
 
Program   Advisor  Office   Email 
 
Traditional BSN Program Dr. Leslie Collins      Alva   lncollins@nwosu.edu 

Ms. Heidi Ritchie       Enid/Ponca City hrritchie@nwosu.edu 
Dr. KeEra Byrd         Alva      kmbyrd@nwosu.edu 
Mrs. Denise Floyd Enid   ddfloyd@nwosu.edu 
Mrs. Crystal Gillett Enid   csgillett@nwosu.edu  
Dr. Jennifer Mahieu Alva   jlmahieu@nwosu.edu 
Dr. Sierra Elsey Woodward  sdelsey@nwosu.edu  
Dr. Krystal Elliott Alva   kfelliott@nwosu.edu  

 
Traditional Student Athletes Dr. Jennifer Mahieu Alva   jlmahieu@nwosu.edu 
 
Online RN-to- BSN Program Dr. Leslie Collins        Alva, CH     lncollins@nwosu.edu 
 
BSN-to-DNP Program  Dr. Courtney Ballina  Alva    hcballina@nwosu.edu 
    Dr. Krista Tilley Alva   kmtilley@nwosu.edu 
    Dr. Gwyn Holderby  Alva   glholderby@nwosu.edu  
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